(b)     During the time of construction of any building or other Improvement, one (1) job 

identification sign not larger than three feet by four feet (3′ x 4′), having a face area not larger 

than twelve (12) square feet. 

(c)     Not more than two (2) identification signs for a maximum combined total face area of one 

hundred forty-four (144) square inches, unless otherwise specified by the ACC in its published 

ACC Rules. 

(d)     Such signs, the number, type and size of which have been approved in advance by the ACC 

of developers or builders. 

(e)     One (1) “For Sale” sign to advertise that a Lot and Improvements thereon are being offered